
Latvijas Kauss

Game summary
Date: 03.09.2017 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 13:15 End time: 15:20 Spec.: 160 Game No.: 3

HS Rīga 2001 Mārupe/Ako3 : 9
(1:1, 2:5, 0:3)

Referees Linespersons
LOCĀNS Māris KOKINS Oļegs, KĻAVIŅŠ Ingars

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 4:00 : 0:12 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 18 : 0 0:00 : 10:08 0 : 2 0 : 0

Total 3 : 9 0 : 0 0 : 0 20 : 6 6:00 : 10:20 0 : 3 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 ŠILOVS Artūrs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MHS  33 BROKS Toms Goalkeeper in

Goal 09:54 0:1 MHS EQ 31 PURIŅŠ Jānis KALVĪTIS Kārlis #10, ROZE Lenards
#65

Goal 14:22 1:1 RHS EQ 14 BIŠKINS Aleksandrs POLCS Rūdolfs #9
Pen. 16:33 18:33 MHS  8 DURDINS Sergejs Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:41 23:41 MHS  61 MASLOVSKIS Andrejs Interference
Goal 21:41 1:2 MHS EQ 8 DURDINS Sergejs VERŠÛNS Kristaps Klāvs #29
Goal 28:52 2:2 RHS EQ 14 BIŠKINS Aleksandrs POLCS Rūdolfs #9

Goal 29:12 3:2 RHS EQ 5 TUŽILKINS Roberts RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels #21, MATEIKO
Jegors #10

Pen. 31:15 31:27 RHS  17 ANSONS Raivis Kristiāns Holding an opponent
Goal 31:27 3:3 MHS PP1 50 BUŠMANIS Edgars DOMBROVSKIS Rihards #2

Goal 32:21 3:4 MHS EQ 28 KUSIŅŠ Arnis MEŽARAUPS Sandis #55, KĻAVIŅŠ
Kristers #97

GK 32:21  RHS  1 ŠILOVS Artūrs Goalkeeper out
GK 32:21  RHS  32 BRŪVERIS Bruno Goalkeeper in
Goal 33:14 3:5 MHS EQ 31 PURIŅŠ Jānis  
Pen. 35:22 37:22 MHS  18 SPILVA Rūdolfs Slashing

Goal 38:15 3:6 MHS EQ 31 PURIŅŠ Jānis MEŽARAUPS Sandis #55, KALVĪTIS Kārlis
#10

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 42:30 3:7 MHS EQ 97 KĻAVIŅŠ Kristers MEŽARAUPS Sandis #55
Pen. 43:03 45:03 RHS  13 BAROVSKIS Artūrs Tripping
Pen. 44:44 45:44 RHS  10 MATEIKO Jegors Tripping

Goal 45:44 3:8 MHS PP1 97 KĻAVIŅŠ Kristers KUSIŅŠ Arnis #28, MASLOVSKIS Andrejs
#61

GK 48:19  MHS  33 BROKS Toms Goalkeeper out
GK 48:19  MHS  32 VĪTOLS Ēriks Goalkeeper in
Pen. 52:33 54:33 RHS  7 MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 54:33 60:00 RHS  7 MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls Misconduct
30 sec. 57:05  MHS     

Holding an opponent
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Pen. 58:06 59:52 RHS  28 PROHORENKOVS Gļebs

Goal 59:52 3:9 MHS PP1 28 KUSIŅŠ Arnis SPILVA Rūdolfs #18, MASLOVSKIS
Andrejs #61

GK 60:00  RHS  32 BRŪVERIS Bruno Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MHS  32 VĪTOLS Ēriks Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga 2001
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ŠILOVS Artūrs 0 0 0.00 32:21
32 BRŪVERIS Bruno 0 0 0.00 27:39

Mārupe/Ako
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

32 VĪTOLS Ēriks 0 0 0.00 11:41
33 BROKS Toms 0 0 0.00 48:19

Team statistics

HS Rīga 2001 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D BRIKMANIS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F TUŽILKINS Roberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F KORKUS Konstantins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F POLCS Rūdolfs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D MATEIKO Jegors 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F MARCINKĒVIČS Dominiks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D BAROVSKIS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F BIŠKINS Aleksandrs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ANSONS Raivis Kristiāns 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D VASIĻENKO Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F PETROVIČS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F AIŠE Ralfs Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MARCINKEVIČS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F PROHORENKOVS Gļebs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F GELDNERS Rihards Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 4 7 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: OZOLS Juris

Mārupe/Ako (MHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D DOMBROVSKIS Rihards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D DURDINS Sergejs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D KALVĪTIS Kārlis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BĒRZIŅŠ Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BIRZĀKS Mareks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D SPILVA Rūdolfs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KOMULS Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F FRĪDENBERGS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F KUSIŅŠ Arnis 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D VERŠÛNS Kristaps Klāvs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 D PURIŅŠ Jānis 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

50 F BUŠMANIS Edgars 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F MEŽARAUPS Sandis 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 01.02.2026 (15:53) LHF_protocol_RHS_MHS_20170903_3_7600.pdf



61 F MASLOVSKIS Andrejs 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

65 D ROZE Lenards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

68 F AĻAŠKEVIČS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

74 D ŪDRIS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 D ŠANCOVOJS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F KĻAVIŅŠ Kristers 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 13 22 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GREBŅOVS Nikolajs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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